Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 30% 34% 24% 23% 28% 28% 38% 32% 20% 29% 23%
Off on the wrong track 61% 63% 55% 66% 60% 67% 58% 58% 60% 76% 57% 49%
Not sure 10% 7% 11% 10% 17% 5% 14% 4% 8% 4% 13% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (827) (481) (519) (193) (177) (420) (210) (697) (107) (99) (97)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 29% 10% 27% 55% 10% 55% 29% 31% 38% 27% 30% 32% 25%
Off on the wrong track 61% 85% 58% 35% 87% 36% 61% 62% 55% 63% 62% 59% 60%
Not sure 10% 5% 15% 10% 4% 9% 10% 7% % 10% 8% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (365) (396) (239) (330) (258) (433) (252) (170) (188) (217) (358) (237)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 29% 25% 23% 13% 16% 27% 38% 29% 5% 19% 18%
Somewhat approve 22% 17% 26% 19% 23% 31% 19% 18% 25% 15% 18% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 8% 8% 9% 12% 9% 10% 2% 5% 13% 11% 18%
Strongly disapprove 41% 44% 38% 43% 40% 42% 40% 41% 37% 65% 43% 32%
Not sure 5% 2% 4% 6% 12% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (827) (481) (519) (193) (177) (420)  (210)  (697)  (107) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 24% 3% 20% 55% 3% 62% 23% 23% 26% 19% 28% 26% 19%
Somewhat approve 22% 8% 27% 32% 6% 29% 22% 23% 27% 19% 20% 27% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 10% 4% 8% 3% 7% 10% 7% 12% 4% 9% 9%
Strongly disapprove 41% 76% 35% 7% 80% 5% 42% 41% 38% 45% 45% 34% 43%
Not sure 5% 3% 8% 2% 3% 0% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (365) (396) (239)  (330)  (258)  (433) (252) (170) (188) (217) (358)  (237)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 24% 29% 20% 28% 16% 20% 25% 31% 24% * 28% 24%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 49% 61% 49% 46% 52% 64% 53% 56% * 56% 48%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 21% 21% 19% 23% 38% 28% 11% 17% 20% * 16% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (394) (327) (211) (183) (59) (73) (163) (99) (312) (13) (34) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 24% * 15% 34% * 32% 25% 25% 19% 22% 24% 24% 25%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% * 65% 50% * 51% 52% 56% 59% 42% 50% 62% 57%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 21% * 20% 16% * 17% 23% 19% 22% 36% 27% 14% 18%
Totals 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (394) (26) (158) (210) (18) (236) (157) (106) (68) (64) (89) (150) (91)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 51% 47% 49% 45% 45% 46% 62% 52% 44% 41% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 43% 44% 44% 48% 47% 44% 35% 42% 46% 55% 40%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 3% 6% 9% 4% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (559) (483) (252) (307) (111) (98) (244) (106) (362) (92) (55) (50)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 48% 59% 39% * 60% * 47% 48% 51% 53% 49% 41% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 44% 34% 55% * 36% * 48% 42% 48% 39% 48% 48% 40%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 7% 6% * 4% * 5% 10% 1% 9% 3% 11% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100% * 100% * 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (559) (332) (203) (24) (306) (21) (251) (140) (99) (112) (123) (194) (130)
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5A. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — This guy is given the answer to questions, which he reads from his teleprompter. Is Donna involved in
this scam? Could you imagine if | got caught doing this. The media will never report this scam (FAKE) candidate. Sad!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 16% 11% 7% 11% 13% 22% 15% 3% 10% 17%
Good 12% 12% 15% 9% 8% 9% 12% 17% 14% 3% 14% 4%
OK 27% 21% 29% 26% 33% 25% 30% 21% 29% 17% 19% 43%
Bad 22% 21% 21% 23% 28% 24% 19% 18% 18% 38% 31% 19%
Terrible 26% 31% 20% 31% 25% 31% 25% 23% 25% 39% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (814) (473) (509) (186) (175) (412) (209) (687) (104) (97) (94)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 2% 14% 25% 3% 32% 10% 13% 22% 9% 13% 16% 13%
Good 12% 2% 9% 27% 2% 25% 12% 12% 11% 12% 16% 11% %
OK 27% 12% 32% 38% 7% 32% 29% 24% 24% 18% 23% 32% 32%
Bad 22% 28% 26% 8% 31% 6% 25% 19% 19% 29% 24% 19% 19%
Terrible 26% 57% 18% 3% 57% 5% 25% 31% 24% 32% 24% 22% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (982)  (358)  (389)  (235)  (325)  (255) (422) (251) (166) (184) (210) (353)  (235)
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5B. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — The Real Polls are starting to look GREAT! We will be having an even bigger victory than that of 2016.
The Radical Left Anarchists, Agitators, Looters, and just plain Lunatics, will not be happy, but they will behave!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 14% 7% 17% 19% 24% 21% 3% 15% 13%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 10% 12% 15% 16% 17% 4% 10% 11%
OK 24% 17% 26% 21% 33% 23% 23% 16% 22% 18% 26% 41%
Bad 16% 15% 16% 16% 19% 16% 14% 15% 12% 30% 23% 15%
Terrible 30% 35% 23% 36% 30% 32% 29% 28% 29% 45% 26% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (810) (469) (505) (188) (173) (406) (207) (680) (105) (97) (92)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 17% 36% 3% 42% 12% 20% 23% 10% 18% 20% 17%
Good 14% 4% 12% 28% 5% 27% 17% 10% 13% 17% 17% 14% 8%
OK 24% 14% 29% 28% 9% 22% 24% 23% 21% 19% 16% 27% 30%
Bad 16% 21% 19% 5% 20% 5% 18% 14% 13% 19% 18% 14% 14%
Terrible 30% 60% 23% 4% 63% 4% 29% 32% 31% 34% 32% 26% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (974)  (360)  (383)  (231)  (329)  (251) (420) (249) (165) (185) (211) (349)  (229)
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5C. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — BLM Protesters horribly harass elderly Pittsburgh diners, scaring them with loud taunts while taking their
food right off their plate. These Anarchists, not protesters, are Biden voters, but he has no control and nothing to say. Disgraceful. Never seen
anything like it. Thugs!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 17% 10% 15% 22% 32% 25% 3% 12% 17%
Good 12% 10% 13% 11% 4% 14% 13% 16% 14% 2% 14% 13%
OK 20% 14% 22% 19% 29% 24% 19% 8% 20% 14% 23% 27%
Bad 14% 12% 15% 14% 18% 13% 15% 11% 11% 22% 17% 21%
Terrible 34% 39% 28% 40% 38% 34% 31% 33% 31% 59% 34% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (821) (479) (515) (192) (176) (417) (209) (691) (107) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 20% 40% 3% 54% 18% 21% 24% 18% 24% 22% 14%
Good 12% 4% 12% 21% 3% 18% 13% 10% 18% 9% 14% 12% 13%
OK 20% 10% 23% 28% 6% 18% 20% 19% 16% 15% 14% 24% 24%
Bad 14% 16% 18% % 14% 6% 16% 12% 11% 18% 15% 12% 16%
Terrible 34% 67% 28% 4% 74% 4% 34% 38% 31% 41% 34% 30% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (365)  (393) (236)  (328)  (256)  (429) (252) (170) (185) (216) (356)  (237)
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5D. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — ....And because of weak and pathetic Democrat leadership, this thuggery is happening in other Democrat
run cities and states. Must shut them down fast. Biden and his most Liberal in Senate running mate, Kamala, won’t even talk about it. They won’t

utter the words, LAW & ORDER!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 25% 23% 17% 10% 15% 22% 32% 25% 3% 12% 17%
Good 12% 10% 13% 11% 4% 14% 13% 16% 14% 2% 14% 13%
OK 20% 14% 22% 19% 29% 24% 19% 8% 20% 14% 23% 27%
Bad 14% 12% 15% 14% 18% 13% 15% 11% 11% 22% 17% 21%
Terrible 34% 39% 28% 40% 38% 34% 31% 33% 31% 59% 34% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (821) (479) (515) (192) (176) (417) (209) (691) (107) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 20% 40% 3% 54% 18% 21% 24% 18% 24% 22% 14%
Good 12% 4% 12% 21% 3% 18% 13% 10% 18% 9% 14% 12% 13%
OK 20% 10% 23% 28% 6% 18% 20% 19% 16% 15% 14% 24% 24%
Bad 14% 16% 18% % 14% 6% 16% 12% 11% 18% 15% 12% 16%
Terrible 34% 67% 28% 4% 74% 4% 34% 38% 31% 41% 34% 30% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (365) (393) (236) (328) (256) (429) (252) (170) (185) (216) (356) (237)
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5E. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Thanks Curt. Great pitcher!!! https://t.co/pMq197KahK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 28% 25% 22% 11% 19% 25% 38% 28% 10% 21% 16%
Good 15% 15% 15% 15% 9% 16% 18% 16% 18% 4% 13% 11%
OK 32% 26% 30% 33% 49% 32% 27% 22% 27% 35% 40% 45%
Bad 12% 13% 13% 11% 6% 13% 15% 13% 13% 16% 10% 6%
Terrible 17% 19% 17% 18% 24% 20% 15% 12% 14% 34% 16% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (820) (478) (514) (192) (177) (417) (206) (691) (105) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 5% 24% 44% 7% 54% 22% 25% 26% 17% 27% 26% 21%
Good 15% 8% 15% 24% 8% 22% 16% 13% 19% 15% 14% 18% 12%
OK 32% 30% 37% 26% 28% 18% 36% 29% 26% 23% 35% 31% 38%
Bad 12% 20% 11% 5% 22% 3% 11% 13% 13% 18% 14% 10% 10%
Terrible 17% 36% 13% 2% 35% 3% 16% 21% 16% 27% 11% 15% 19%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (360)  (394) (238)  (327)  (256)  (432) (251) (168) (188) (216) (352)  (236)
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5F. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Great! https://t.coohNoWMavLfv
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 17% 7% 16% 22% 31% 23% 5% 18% 12%
Good 14% 13% 17% 11% 10% 13% 18% 14% 16% 0% 11% 19%
OK 29% 24% 26% 32% 41% 37% 24% 17% 29% 17% 38% 34%
Bad 16% 16% 17% 16% 24% 11% 15% 17% 13% 37% 14% 19%
Terrible 21% 24% 19% 23% 18% 23% 21% 22% 19% 42% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (821) (476) (515) (192) (176) (415) (208) (691) (106) (99) (95)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 18% 41% 2% 50% 16% 20% 25% 15% 23% 20% 17%
Good 14% 4% 15% 26% 5% 23% 15% 15% 17% 18% 14% 15% 10%
OK 29% 23% 35% 28% 19% 23% 30% 25% 28% 18% 30% 29% 36%
Bad 16% 27% 17% 3% 27% 2% 18% 18% 12% 24% 18% 15% 12%
Terrible 21% 45% 15% 2% 48% 2% 21% 23% 18% 26% 15% 21% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (991)  (363)  (394) (234)  (329)  (254) (429) (251) (169) (185) (214) (356)  (236)
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5G. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Thank you Boris, working great together! https://t.co/84LabKf513
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 18% 15% 13% 17% 16% 20% 20% 8% 12% 9%
Good 15% 15% 16% 14% 8% 9% 18% 24% 18% 0% 17% 15%
OK 32% 27% 31% 33% 43% 37% 31% 19% 31% 26% 34% 42%
Bad 16% 15% 18% 14% 14% 17% 16% 16% 14% 25% 17% 17%
Terrible 21% 23% 17% 24% 22% 21% 19% 21% 17% 40% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (819) (478) (514) (193) (177) (413) (209) (693) (105) (97) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 17% 32% 2% 42% 11% 18% 28% 16% 16% 18% 14%
Good 15% 2% 15% 32% 3% 29% 18% 16% 10% 13% 21% 17% 9%
OK 32% 26% 38% 30% 22% 26% 36% 25% 34% 24% 31% 33% 39%
Bad 16% 25% 17% 3% 26% 0% 13% 21% 16% 20% 17% 14% 13%
Terrible 21% 46% 13% 3% 46% 2% 23% 21% 13% 27% 15% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (360)  (395) (237)  (325)  (256) (429) (251) (169) (186) (215) (355)  (236)
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5H. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Because the CORRUPT MEDIA doesn’t want to show all of our good work in that it will hurt the Radical

Left’s Election chances! MAGA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 21% 15% 8% 14% 20% 31% 23% 3% 13% 14%
Good 14% 12% 17% 11% 8% 21% 13% 13% 17% 4% 8% 11%
OK 27% 21% 26% 28% 34% 28% 29% 17% 23% 28% 44% 35%
Bad 16% 15% 16% 15% 22% 11% 15% 14% 13% 28% 14% 19%
Terrible 25% 28% 20% 30% 28% 26% 23% 25% 24% 37% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (820) (476) (515) (193) (177) (415) (206) (688) (107) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 16% 42% 3% 49% 15% 19% 23% 9% 22% 21% 16%
Good 14% 5% 17% 20% 5% 20% 15% 13% 16% 17% 16% 12% 12%
OK 27% 19% 32% 30% 15% 25% 32% 25% 21% 22% 21% 32% 30%
Bad 16% 24% 16% 5% 25% 1% 14% 14% 13% 22% 14% 13% 17%
Terrible 25% 51% 20% 4% 52% 4% 24% 28% 27% 30% 26% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (361) (393) (237) (326) (256) (429) (251) (168) (188) (212) (356) (235)
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51. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Rigged Election! https://t.co/agmPI8kkRV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 15% 14% 8% 15% 13% 23% 17% 3% 13% 11%
Good 13% 13% 17% 9% 8% 13% 16% 14% 15% 4% 9% 14%
OK 26% 19% 25% 27% 3% 25% 25% 17% 25% 17% 32% 35%
Bad 17% 15% 17% 17% 15% 17% 19% 15% 14% 26% 22% 18%
Terrible 30% 35% 26% 33% 31% 31% 27% 31% 28% 50% 23% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (823) (479) (516) (193) (177) (417) (208) (694) (105) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 13% 31% 3% 36% 13% 18% 14% 11% 15% 17% 12%
Good 13% 2% 13% 26% 1% 26% 14% 11% 18% 12% 17% 11% 12%
OK 26% 17% 30% 31% 12% 25% 30% 22% 23% 23% 21% 30% 27%
Bad 17% 18% 20% 10% 17% 10% 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 17% 21%
Terrible 30% 61% 24% 3% 67% 2% 29% 33% 31% 40% 32% 25% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (363) (394) (238) (328) (256) (431) (251) (170) (188) (216) (355) (236)
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5J. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Same guy that didn’t want to take off his mask yesterday in asking a question while being very socially

distanced. Fake News!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 13% 11% 12% 16% 23% 18% % 8% 19%
Good 13% 13% 17% 9% 7% 13% 16% 15% 16% 3% 15% 6%
OK 26% 21% 24% 27% 33% 27% 22% 22% 25% 20% 28% 35%
Bad 20% 18% 18% 21% 16% 22% 21% 19% 17% 31% 22% 19%
Terrible 26% 29% 23% 29% 34% 25% 25% 21% 25% 40% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (823) (478) (517) (193) (177) (417) (208) (693) (106) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 4% 15% 30% 4% 34% 15% 17% 13% 8% 14% 21% 15%
Good 13% 3% 13% 26% 2% 26% 13% 14% 20% 12% 17% 12% 12%
OK 26% 13% 28% 37% 12% 32% 26% 21% 29% 20% 25% 30% 24%
Bad 20% 27% 26% 1% 30% 3% 21% 18% 13% 26% 20% 16% 21%
Terrible 26% 53% 19% 5% 53% 4% 25% 31% 24% 34% 25% 22% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (362)  (396)  (237)  (328)  (256) (433) (249) (169) (187) (214) (357)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Thank you! https://t.co/HXton857CF
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 19% 20% 15% 16% 20% 29% 24% 12% 12% 14%
Good 15% 15% 18% 12% 12% 18% 13% 16% 16% 1% 21% 16%
OK 35% 28% 33% 3% 41% 35% 35% 29% 35% 28% 35% 45%
Bad 11% 12% 12% 10% 9% 10% 15% 10% 10% 22% 12% 8%
Terrible 19% 21% 18% 20% 23% 20% 17% 16% 16% 38% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (823) (479) (516) (193) (177) (417) (208) (693) (106) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 19% 39% 4% 47% 18% 20% 23% 17% 18% 25% 16%
Good 15% 5% 14% 28% 4% 27% 13% 17% 24% 15% 20% 12% 13%
OK 35% 33% 41% 27% 29% 23% 39% 31% 28% 28% 39% 34% 38%
Bad 11% 16% 13% 3% 22% 0% 12% 9% 12% 11% 11% 13% 10%
Terrible 19% 41% 13% 3% 41% 2% 18% 23% 14% 30% 12% 16% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (362) (395) (238) (327) (257) (432) (251) (168) (188) (216) (355) (236)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Thank you Natalie! https://t.co/YVCZqo256D
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 19% 18% 11% 15% 19% 30% 21% 10% 15% 14%
Good 14% 14% 17% 12% 12% 13% 16% 14% 16% 2% 19% 15%
OK 32% 27% 30% 34% 40% 36% 31% 20% 32% 24% 29% 41%
Bad 12% 10% 16% 9% 16% 11% 12% 11% 10% 22% 13% 15%
Terrible 23% 25% 19% 27% 20% 25% 23% 24% 20% 42% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (823) (477) (518) (193) (177) (417) (208) (693) (107) (99) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 16% 40% 5% 47% 17% 19% 20% 11% 20% 23% 16%
Good 14% 3% 15% 26% 5% 25% 12% 16% 23% 14% 17% 14% 12%
OK 32% 28% 36% 29% 25% 26% 34% 26% 30% 29% 33% 31% 35%
Bad 12% 18% 14% 3% 17% 1% 11% 15% 12% 15% 13% 11% 12%
Terrible 23% 46% 18% 3% 49% 1% 26% 24% 15% 31% 17% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (364)  (395) (236)  (328)  (256) (431) (252) (168) (188) (214) (358)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Why does Twitter leave phony pictures like this up, but take down Republican/Conservative pictures and
statements that are true? Mitch must fight back and repeal Section 230, immediately. Stop biased Big Tech before they stop you! @HawleyMO

@MarshaBlackburn
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 21% 13% 6% 13% 20% 27% 20% 5% 10% 20%
Good 15% 15% 18% 12% 12% 14% 15% 18% 17% 10% 16% 8%
OK 24% 17% 23% 26% 31% 22% 24% 20% 23% 14% 28% 38%
Bad 21% 22% 17% 25% 21% 25% 22% 16% 19% 38% 24% 12%
Terrible 23% 26% 21% 25% 29% 25% 19% 20% 21% 33% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (823) (477) (518) (192) (177) (419) (207) (693) (107) (98) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 5% 16% 32% 3% 41% 15% 15% 24% 12% 16% 20% 18%
Good 15% 4% 13% 31% 6% 27% 16% 14% 20% 12% 21% 14% 13%
OK 24% 15% 32% 24% 13% 21% 27% 20% 17% 25% 17% 27% 25%
Bad 21% 30% 22% 10% 31% 8% 20% 26% 16% 24% 25% 19% 18%
Terrible 23% 46% 17% 4% 48% 3% 21% 25% 23% 27% 21% 20% 26%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (363)  (393) (239)  (329)  (256)  (429) (252) (169) (188) (215) (355)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Fredo’s got a convicted lier for a lawyer, who may be going back to jail for an even longer time - additional
lies to Congress. Many more tapes of him with Fredo and other media scum reporters. Reveals how deranged & sick they all are!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 16% 16% 11% 7% 12% 14% 20% 17% 3% 4% 14%
Good 14% 15% 16% 12% 9% 14% 16% 18% 16% 6% 17% 11%
OK 25% 20% 25% 25% 36% 23% 22% 21% 24% 14% 32% 35%
Bad 20% 19% 20% 21% 23% 19% 23% 14% 16% 37% 24% 21%
Terrible 27% 30% 23% 31% 26% 32% 25% 26% 27% 39% 22% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (813) (473) (512) (192) (176) (413) (204) (686) (107) (97) (95)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 13% 2% 14% 25% 2% 32% 10% 14% 16% 6% 14% 15% 15%
Good 14% 3% 13% 30% 2% 32% 13% 15% 22% 15% 19% 16% %
OK 25% 15% 30% 30% 11% 26% 30% 20% 19% 19% 21% 26% 32%
Bad 20% 27% 21% 10% 28% 7% 23% 19% 12% 26% 20% 20% 16%
Terrible 27% 53% 22% 4% 56% 3% 24% 32% 30% 34% 26% 22% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (356) (393) (236) (325) (254) (427) (248) (168) (186) (212) (352) (235)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — If Biden’s Polling wasn’t going down, and fast, he wouldn’t be going to Pittsburgh.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 17% 14% 12% 13% 15% 24% 18% 6% 8% 17%
Good 13% 13% 17% 9% 8% 13% 15% 16% 16% 0% 15% 12%
OK 28% 22% 29% 28% 34% 31% 28% 19% 27% 21% 33% 39%
Bad 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 15% 21% 21% 19% 27% 21% 11%
Terrible 24% 26% 19% 28% 28% 27% 21% 20% 20% 45% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (998) (827) (480) (518) (192) (177) (420) (209) (695) (107) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 2% 15% 32% 4% 41% 12% 19% 20% 14% 19% 17% 12%
Good 13% 3% 13% 26% 3% 25% 15% 10% 18% 12% 15% 13% 13%
OK 28% 18% 33% 33% 14% 28% 27% 26% 28% 18% 25% 33% 31%
Bad 19% 28% 21% 6% 31% 4% 23% 16% 17% 24% 21% 16% 19%
Terrible 24% 49% 18% 3% 48% 2% 23% 29% 18% 32% 21% 21% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (365)  (395) (238)  (330)  (258) (431) (252) (170) (188) (216) (358)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5P. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Great! Biden is finally being forced out of his basement. Now you’ll be able to see what is going on "up
there’. He may do some ’limited’ campaigning. Basement Biden is no longer playing well in the Polls!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 16% 14% 7% 14% 15% 24% 18% 4% 11% 16%
Good 14% 14% 20% 9% 9% 15% 16% 16% 17% 6% 12% 13%
OK 24% 18% 23% 24% 33% 20% 25% 18% 24% 12% 21% 36%
Bad 18% 17% 17% 19% 16% 21% 19% 16% 16% 23% 31% 13%
Terrible 29% 33% 24% 33% 35% 30% 25% 26% 25% 55% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (826) (478) (519) (190) (177) (420) (210) (696) (106) (98) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 3% 14% 32% 4% 36% 15% 15% 13% 7% 16% 18% 16%
Good 14% 2% 16% 27% 1% 31% 13% 15% 21% 21% 13% 15% 9%
OK 24% 13% 27% 31% 10% 25% 25% 19% 25% 15% 25% 27% 24%
Bad 18% 24% 22% 5% 24% 6% 19% 17% 15% 23% 17% 16% 20%
Terrible 29% 59% 21% 5% 61% 3% 28% 33% 26% 34% 29% 24% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (364) (395) (238)  (329)  (258) (432) (251) (170) (188) (216) (357)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Q. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Based on their bad ratings, so would many! https://t.co/0FS6xc2IP5
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 18% 17% 6% 12% 20% 31% 22% 5% 11% 10%
Good 13% 12% 17% 10% 11% 16% 12% 13% 14% 2% 16% 15%
OK 25% 20% 27% 23% 29% 28% 27% 14% 25% 18% 25% 3%
Bad 18% 16% 17% 19% 21% 17% 16% 18% 16% 23% 22% 17%
Terrible 27% 31% 22% 32% 32% 27% 25% 23% 23% 52% 26% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (825) (478) (518) (191) (177) (418) (210) (695) (106) (98) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 17% 37% 2% 45% 16% 20% 16% 12% 21% 21% 13%
Good 13% 5% 12% 25% 4% 21% 14% 13% 18% 11% 19% 12% 10%
OK 25% 16% 29% 29% 14% 23% 27% 19% 24% 23% 18% 27% 31%
Bad 18% 24% 21% 6% 23% 7% 18% 21% 15% 22% 21% 17% 12%
Terrible 27% 53% 21% 4% 57% 4% 26% 28% 28% 32% 22% 23% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (363)  (395) (238)  (330)  (258) (431) (252) (170) (188) (216) (357)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5R. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — True! https://t.co/6Fgh8rUIMU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 16% 14% 10% 12% 14% 26% 18% 4% 12% 12%
Good 13% 13% 15% 12% 12% 12% 16% 13% 16% 9% 10% 9%
OK 29% 22% 29% 29% 32% 29% 30% 23% 29% 14% 39% 38%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 17% 15% 18% 16% 13% 14% 24% 16% 14%
Terrible 27% 31% 25% 29% 31% 29% 24% 25% 23% 48% 24% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (825) (479) (517) (191) (177) (418) (210) (693) (107) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 1% 12% 36% 2% 41% 12% 18% 17% 12% 16% 16% 14%
Good 13% 4% 15% 23% 6% 22% 15% 11% 18% 13% 17% 15% 8%
OK 29% 19% 34% 33% 12% 32% 30% 23% 29% 22% 27% 31% 34%
Bad 15% 20% 19% 4% 23% 2% 17% 17% 10% 21% 18% 15% 10%
Terrible 27% 56% 19% 4% 58% 3% 26% 30% 25% 32% 22% 24% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (365)  (395) (236)  (330) (257 (432) (251) (169) (188) (216) (356)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5S. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — New York City must stop the Shutdown now. The Governor & Mayor are destroying the place!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 11% 15% 22% 27% 22% 7% 16% 20%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 11% 15% 10% 17% 15% 6% 9% 12%
OK 22% 16% 22% 22% 29% 23% 22% 13% 22% 12% 25% 27%
Bad 17% 14% 16% 17% 21% 16% 16% 15% 15% 26% 18% 18%
Terrible 30% 35% 25% 34% 29% 32% 29% 28% 27% 49% 31% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (824) (478) (516) (190) (177) (418) (209) (691) (107) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 4% 18% 39% 3% 44% 17% 20% 20% 13% 20% 22% 17%
Good 13% 2% 15% 22% 5% 26% 13% 11% 19% 17% 16% 11% 9%
OK 22% 11% 25% 30% 8% 23% 23% 18% 20% 14% 18% 26% 25%
Bad 17% 22% 19% 6% 21% 4% 18% 16% 14% 22% 21% 14% 14%
Terrible 30% 60% 23% 3% 62% 3% 29% 34% 27% 33% 26% 27% 36%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (365)  (394) (235)  (330)  (256) (431) (251) (169) (188) (215) (355)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5T. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — The wonderful Charles Payne @cvpayne of @FoxNews just wrote a great and inspirational new book,
UNSTOPPABLE PROSPERITY. Get it NOW. So many important thoughts and suggestions on investing and ’Making Money’. Also, Charles just

happens to be a Great Guy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 17% 15% 12% 15% 14% 24% 17% % 15% 17%
Good 13% 14% 15% 11% 9% 13% 15% 15% 15% 0% 14% 14%
OK 35% 26% 33% 36% 39% 38% 34% 26% 35% 28% 32% 40%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 13% 25% 15% 9%
Terrible 22% 25% 21% 24% 26% 22% 21% 21% 19% 39% 24% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (822) (479) (514) (193) (177) (414) (209) (694) (105) (98) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 14% 34% 3% 38% 13% 16% 23% 7% 15% 21% 14%
Good 13% 2% 12% 29% 4% 25% 15% 11% 13% 14% 21% 10% 11%
OK 35% 24% 46% 29% 19% 30% 37% 34% 28% 31% 30% 38% 35%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 6% 24% 5% 14% 12% 19% 16% 17% 12% 14%
Terrible 22% 49% 14% 2% 48% 2% 21% 27% 16% 31% 18% 19% 25%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (363) (393) (237) (329) (256) (429) (252) (169) (187) (217) (353) (236)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5U. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — The Democrats will open up their states on November 4th, the day after the Election. These shutdowns
are ridiculous, and only being done to hurt the economy prior to the most important election, perhaps, in our history! MAGA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 23% 18% 19% 9% 14% 20% 32% 22% % 10% 18%
Good 13% 12% 16% 10% 10% 19% 12% 9% 13% % 13% 14%
OK 22% 15% 25% 20% 33% 20% 22% 15% 22% 14% 24% 34%
Bad 17% 16% 18% 17% 19% 19% 15% 17% 14% 32% 23% 14%
Terrible 29% 33% 23% 35% 29% 29% 30% 27% 28% 40% 31% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (825) (480) (517) (193) (177) (418) (209) (694) (107) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 17% 39% 3% 47% 16% 22% 19% 12% 21% 22% 16%
Good 13% 5% 12% 24% 4% 22% 10% 13% 25% 14% 17% 13% 8%
OK 22% 11% 29% 25% 8% 19% 26% 15% 17% 20% 14% 25% 28%
Bad 17% 20% 20% 9% 23% 8% 21% 20% 8% 22% 22% 14% 14%
Terrible 29% 61% 22% 3% 62% 3% 27% 31% 30% 32% 26% 26% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (997)  (363) (396)  (238)  (328)  (258) (430) (252) (170) (187) (217) (357)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5V. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — My Campaign spent a lot of money up front in order to compensate for the false reporting and Fake News
concerning our handling of the China Virus. Now they see the GREAT job we have done, and we have 3 times more than we had 4 years ago - &

are up in polls. Lots of ’'s & ENERGY!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 18% 18% 11% 16% 17% 26% 21% 11% 11% 14%
Good 14% 14% 18% 10% 11% 13% 18% 12% 16% 2% 14% 15%
OK 22% 17% 23% 22% 29% 18% 22% 21% 23% 12% 25% 28%
Bad 15% 13% 16% 14% 19% 18% 15% 10% 12% 25% 25% 17%
Terrible 31% 36% 25% 36% 30% 35% 28% 31% 28% 51% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (826) (479) (516) (190) (177) (418) (210) (695) (106) (98) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 18% 35% 4% 42% 15% 19% 22% 9% 18% 23% 15%
Good 14% 4% 13% 28% 5% 26% 16% 12% 18% 16% 20% 11% 12%
OK 22% 11% 27% 28% 6% 27% 24% 19% 19% 17% 15% 27% 26%
Bad 15% 19% 19% 4% 21% 2% 16% 14% 14% 20% 18% 11% 15%
Terrible 31% 63% 23% 4% 65% 4% 29% 36% 27% 39% 29% 27% 32%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (362) (396) (237) (329) (258) (431) (252) (170) (188) (216) (356) (235)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5W. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Suburban voters are pouring into the Republican Party because of the violence in Democrat run cities
and states. If Biden gets in, this violence is “coming to the Suburbs”, and FAST. You could say goodbye to your American Dream!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 15% 8% 17% 18% 26% 22% 3% 9% 16%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 7% 13% 15% 15% 16% 3% 8% 10%
OK 23% 17% 23% 22% 30% 22% 23% 17% 20% 17% 35% 36%
Bad 16% 11% 17% 14% 22% 16% 13% 12% 14% 21% 19% 17%
Terrible 31% 37% 26% 37% 32% 33% 30% 31% 29% 56% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (825) (480) (516) (193) (176) (418) (209) (694) (107) (98) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 17% 2% 17% 35% 2% 45% 13% 20% 21% 15% 20% 19% 14%
Good 13% 2% 13% 26% 4% 25% 15% 10% 20% 13% 20% 12% 8%
OK 23% 15% 25% 28% 11% 23% 23% 20% 18% 15% 13% 29% 29%
Bad 16% 18% 20% 5% 14% 3% 18% 15% 10% 21% 19% 13% 12%
Terrible 31% 62% 24% 5% 68% 5% 31% 34% 30% 36% 28% 28% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (365)  (393)  (238)  (330)  (258) (431) (252) (170) (188) (217) (357)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5X. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Because of the China Virus, my Campaign, which has raised a lot of money, was forced to spend in order
to counter the Fake News reporting about the way we handled it (China Ban, etc.). We did, and are doing, a GREAT job, and have a lot of money

left over, much more than 2016....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 19% 18% 11% 17% 18% 29% 22% 10% 13% 13%
Good 13% 11% 14% 11% 6% 17% 14% 14% 15% 0% 12% 15%
OK 26% 20% 29% 23% 32% 23% 28% 18% 25% 21% 30% 33%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 14% 16% 11% 26% 20% 14%
Terrible 29% 31% 24% 33% 36% 30% 26% 23% 27% 43% 25% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (824) (477) (517) (191) (176) (417) (210) (692) (107) (98) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 18% 40% 3% 47% 16% 19% 23% 12% 21% 21% 17%
Good 13% 3% 15% 21% 3% 21% 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 13% 10%
OK 26% 17% 28% 31% 13% 26% 28% 21% 22% 22% 18% 29% 30%
Bad 14% 19% 17% 4% 22% 3% 14% 16% 15% 18% 16% 14% 11%
Terrible 29% 59% 22% 4% 59% 3% 28% 31% 25% 34% 30% 23% 33%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (364) (393) (237) (330) (256) (429) (251) (170) (187) (216) (355) (236)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Y. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — ....Like | did in the 2016 Primaries, if more money is needed, which | doubit it will be, | will put it up!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 19% 18% 11% 17% 18% 29% 22% 10% 13% 13%
Good 13% 11% 14% 11% 6% 17% 14% 14% 15% 0% 12% 15%
OK 26% 20% 29% 23% 32% 23% 28% 18% 25% 21% 30% 33%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 14% 16% 11% 26% 20% 14%
Terrible 29% 31% 24% 33% 36% 30% 26% 23% 27% 43% 25% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (824) (477) (517) (191) (176) (417) (210) (692) (107) (98) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 18% 40% 3% 47% 16% 19% 23% 12% 21% 21% 17%
Good 13% 3% 15% 21% 3% 21% 14% 13% 16% 14% 15% 13% 10%
OK 26% 17% 28% 31% 13% 26% 28% 21% 22% 22% 18% 29% 30%
Bad 14% 19% 17% 4% 22% 3% 14% 16% 15% 18% 16% 14% 11%
Terrible 29% 59% 22% 4% 59% 3% 28% 31% 25% 34% 30% 23% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (364) (393) (237) (330) (256) (429) (251) (170) (187) (216) (355) (236)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5Z. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — They are not 'peaceful protesters’, as Sleepy Joe and the Democrats call them, they are THUGS - And it
is all taking place in Democrat run cities. Call me and request Federal HELP. We will solve your problems in a matter of minutes - And thanks to

the U.S. Marshalls in Portland!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 19% 9% 17% 23% 35% 26% 3% 19% 15%
Good 12% 12% 15% 9% 5% 15% 16% 10% 14% 4% 10% 15%
OK 21% 14% 20% 21% 34% 19% 18% 12% 19% 21% 19% 31%
Bad 14% 11% 15% 13% 14% 16% 12% 16% 12% 15% 20% 18%
Terrible 32% 39% 26% 37% 38% 32% 31% 28% 29% 57% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (823) (477) (516) (190) (176) (419) (208) (692) (106) (99) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 21% 44% 2% 53% 19% 23% 22% 16% 22% 26% 16%
Good 12% 5% 12% 21% 4% 20% 13% 11% 20% 10% 15% 12% 13%
OK 21% 12% 24% 25% 8% 20% 21% 17% 21% 17% 15% 24% 24%
Bad 14% 15% 18% 5% 15% 4% 16% 14% 6% 18% 17% 11% 12%
Terrible 32% 66% 24% 5% 71% 3% 31% 35% 31% 39% 32% 27% 34%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (993) (362) (394) (237) (328) (256) (429) (251) (168) (187) (216) (355) (235)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AA. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — On my way to the Great State of Florida, see you soon! https://t.co/6 Yu6IHhX7f
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 18% 12% 16% 21% 25% 22% 3% 18% 14%
Good 15% 16% 17% 14% 11% 18% 16% 16% 16% 6% 23% 13%
OK 37% 33% 35% 39% 37% 36% 39% 36% 38% 34% 25% 50%
Bad 11% 11% 11% 11% 16% 11% 9% 8% 8% 21% 16% 10%
Terrible 18% 20% 18% 19% 25% 19% 16% 14% 16% 36% 18% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (820) (478) (514) (191) (175) (419) (207) (693) (104) (98) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 3% 18% 37% 4% 42% 16% 23% 19% 13% 20% 22% 15%
Good 15% 6% 14% 28% 6% 26% 17% 11% 24% 13% 19% 17% 12%
OK 37% 35% 43% 31% 36% 28% 41% 35% 34% 33% 43% 34% 40%
Bad 11% 16% 12% 2% 15% 3% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 10% 14%
Terrible 18% 40% 12% 2% 39% 1% 17% 22% 13% 31% 10% 17% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (358)  (395) (239)  (326)  (258) (430) (251) (168) (186) (215) (355)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AB. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Fox News: Most Important Election clip https://t.co/GYa5¢c9mjxs
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 19% 19% 10% 17% 20% 29% 24% 6% 14% 12%
Good 12% 11% 14% 10% 5% 14% 16% 12% 13% 2% 16% 16%
OK 31% 26% 32% 31% 38% 28% 31% 29% 30% 31% 35% 38%
Bad 15% 15% 16% 13% 22% 14% 11% 12% 13% 24% 16% 10%
Terrible 23% 25% 19% 27% 24% 27% 22% 19% 21% 37% 20% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (820) (478) (513) (190) (175) (418) (208) (690) (105) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 17% 40% 4% 46% 16% 21% 23% 13% 21% 23% 17%
Good 12% 6% 10% 23% 4% 20% 11% 12% 19% 16% 11% 12% 11%
OK 31% 24% 39% 29% 21% 30% 35% 28% 28% 26% 33% 33% 32%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 5% 22% 2% 15% 15% 12% 19% 18% 11% 14%
Terrible 23% 47% 17% 3% 48% 2% 22% 25% 19% 27% 18% 22% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (360)  (393) (238)  (328)  (257) (430) (250) (168) (186) (213) (355)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AC. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Democrats admit that President Trump’s message is 'working’ on violence coming to the Suburbs in
a Looney Biden Administration. Plus, Biden just doubled down on forcing Federal control of local zoning. This means low income housing and

projects. So much for the American Dream!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 18% 14% 9% 15% 16% 25% 19% 3% 16% 12%
Good 13% 11% 18% 8% 9% 13% 16% 12% 13% 4% 15% 18%
OK 28% 22% 25% 31% 33% 31% 26% 24% 29% 18% 26% 34%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 15% 19% 12% 18% 11% 13% 27% 19% 13%
Terrible 28% 32% 22% 32% 30% 29% 25% 28% 25% 48% 23% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (824) (478) (517) (192) (177) (418) (208) (694) (106) (99) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 3% 15% 33% 3% 42% 14% 18% 19% 11% 17% 18% 15%
Good 13% 5% 12% 25% 3% 20% 16% 11% 13% 12% 16% 11% 13%
OK 28% 13% 36% 34% 14% 31% 29% 27% 26% 26% 24% 32% 27%
Bad 15% 21% 18% 5% 20% 4% 17% 14% 15% 22% 16% 14% 13%
Terrible 28% 58% 20% 3% 60% 4% 25% 31% 28% 30% 27% 24% 31%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (363) (395) (237)  (329)  (257)  (432) (250) (169) (188) (215) (358)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AD. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Sleepy Joe Biden has pledged to ABOLISH Suburban Communites as they currently exist by reinstating

Obama'’s radical AFFH Regulation. There goes Suburbia!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 17% 16% 8% 15% 16% 28% 20% 5% 8% 16%
Good 11% 12% 16% 7% 5% 13% 13% 14% 14% 1% 12% 8%
OK 24% 18% 22% 26% 36% 22% 25% 15% 24% 19% 19% 39%
Bad 17% 15% 17% 17% 22% 15% 18% 14% 13% 24% 34% 14%
Terrible 31% 36% 27% 34% 29% 36% 30% 30% 29% 52% 27% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 102% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (819) (477) (514) (190) (176) (419) (206) (690) (105) (99) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 3% 17% 31% 3% 41% 13% 17% 23% 13% 16% 18% 16%
Good 11% 2% 10% 26% 3% 22% 12% 13% 16% 13% 17% 10% %
OK 24% 14% 28% 30% 10% 24% 26% 22% 17% 13% 21% 29% 28%
Bad 17% 20% 21% 8% 17% 8% 19% 15% 14% 24% 14% 16% 17%
Terrible 31% 61% 24% 6% 67% 5% 31% 34% 31% 37% 32% 27% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991)  (363) (392)  (236)  (327)  (258) (432) (249) (170) (185) (216) (355)  (235)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AE. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Democrats and Sleepy Joe’s Peaceful Protestors! https://t.co/weQBW7xKic
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 19% 18% 13% 6% 13% 14% 28% 19% 2% 6% 17%
Good 11% 12% 12% 10% 8% 13% 11% 11% 11% 5% 22% 9%
OK 27% 19% 29% 25% 32% 30% 29% 15% 27% 19% 23% 38%
Bad 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 11% 17% 17% 15% 21% 14% 14%
Terrible 32% 35% 27% 36% 37% 32% 29% 29% 29% 52% 35% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (820) (476) (516) (188) (177) (419) (208) (691) (106) (98) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 15% 2% 16% 31% 2% 40% 13% 16% 18% 8% 19% 15% 18%
Good 11% 3% 8% 26% 2% 21% 10% 12% 16% 11% 11% 12% 10%
OK 27% 14% 34% 31% 11% 29% 28% 23% 24% 26% 21% 30% 28%
Bad 15% 20% 18% 6% 24% 5% 17% 15% 14% 20% 16% 14% 13%
Terrible 32% 61% 26% 6% 61% 5% 33% 34% 28% 36% 33% 29% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (363) (392) (237)  (330)  (255) (431) (250) (168) (188) (214) (353)  (237)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AF. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Trump Speech part 2 https://t.co/iwk7CsnoxI|
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 18% 15% 6% 17% 17% 28% 21% 4% 12% 13%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 6% 10% 17% 16% 16% 0% 10% 12%
OK 28% 21% 26% 29% 38% 28% 27% 17% 27% 18% 31% 41%
Bad 18% 17% 20% 15% 21% 17% 17% 16% 15% 36% 22% 9%
Terrible 25% 29% 21% 29% 29% 27% 23% 22% 22% 42% 25% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (818) (474) (510) (190) (175) (413) (206) (684) (106) (97) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 17% 35% 2% 43% 14% 21% 19% 11% 21% 19% 14%
Good 13% 3% 10% 28% 2% 25% 13% 10% 19% 12% 16% 13% 10%
OK 28% 17% 34% 30% 13% 25% 32% 26% 22% 19% 23% 31% 32%
Bad 18% 22% 23% 5% 28% 3% 19% 18% 15% 25% 18% 16% 15%
Terrible 25% 55% 17% 2% 55% 4% 23% 26% 26% 33% 22% 22% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (984) (360) (388) (236) (327) (256) (426) (249) (168) (186) (209) (354) (235)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AG. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Trump Speech part 1 https://t.co/MOKcwFEYA7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 19% 15% 8% 15% 18% 29% 22% 3% 8% 13%
Good 14% 14% 14% 13% 10% 13% 14% 18% 15% 5% 17% 12%
OK 27% 21% 27% 27% 33% 28% 28% 18% 26% 19% 30% 42%
Bad 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 17% 17% 14% 14% 39% 17% 10%
Terrible 25% 28% 21% 28% 30% 26% 23% 22% 23% 34% 29% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 98% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (974) (806) (467) (507) (189) (175) (412) (198) (675) (104) (98) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 17% 36% 2% 44% 16% 18% 21% 12% 19% 21% 13%
Good 14% 2% 12% 29% 2% 29% 12% 16% 20% 13% 14% 13% 15%
OK 27% 19% 34% 26% 17% 22% 30% 20% 24% 21% 27% 29% 30%
Bad 17% 23% 19% 6% 24% 4% 18% 19% 13% 22% 17% 16% 14%
Terrible 25% 54% 17% 3% 55% 2% 24% 27% 23% 33% 22% 21% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (974)  (357) (385) (232)  (321)  (253) (421) (246) (169) (184) (207) (347)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AH. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Thank you Jupiter, Florida! https://t.co/B4vcal8IOF
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 17% 8% 19% 21% 29% 24% 4% 18% 13%
Good 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 15% 13% 15% 14% 8% 12% 20%
OK 32% 25% 31% 33% 39% 28% 34% 27% 33% 26% 31% 3%
Bad 15% 15% 16% 14% 18% 16% 14% 14% 13% 32% 14% 7%
Terrible 20% 23% 18% 22% 24% 23% 18% 16% 17% 31% 26% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (813) (471) (512) (189) (176) (416) (202) (683) (105) (98) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 4% 18% 41% 3% 50% 15% 26% 22% 17% 21% 23% 13%
Good 13% 5% 10% 28% 6% 24% 12% 10% 24% 11% 16% 13% 14%
OK 32% 26% 41% 25% 23% 23% 38% 25% 26% 27% 32% 33% 36%
Bad 15% 21% 17% 4% 27% 1% 16% 17% 14% 19% 16% 14% 14%
Terrible 20% 43% 13% 3% 41% 2% 19% 21% 15% 26% 14% 18% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (983)  (358)  (388) (237)  (323)  (255) (428) (246) (166) (186) (211) (350)  (236)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5Al. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Joe Rogan clip https://t.co/jjBLPzKSbY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 20% 17% 14% 9% 12% 16% 26% 19% 7% 10% 11%
Good 13% 11% 17% 9% 8% 9% 16% 17% 15% 2% 12% 12%
OK 29% 23% 27% 31% 37% 36% 28% 13% 27% 21% 35% 39%
Bad 18% 18% 17% 19% 21% 13% 18% 21% 17% 28% 17% 17%
Terrible 25% 28% 23% 27% 25% 30% 22% 22% 21% 42% 27% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (808) (469) (506) (188) (175) (410) (202) (676) (105) (97) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 16% 1% 15% 34% 2% 42% 13% 18% 20% 8% 21% 18% 13%
Good 13% 1% 13% 27% 1% 22% 13% 14% 13% 12% 12% 13% 14%
OK 29% 19% 35% 30% 14% 28% 32% 21% 27% 27% 25% 30% 31%
Bad 18% 25% 21% 6% 27% 6% 20% 18% 18% 17% 25% 17% 15%
Terrible 25% 54% 16% 2% 57% 2% 22% 30% 21% 37% 16% 22% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (975)  (355)  (386) (234)  (320)  (256)  (425) (246) (166) (183) (210) (349)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AJ. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Just left Florida, see everyone tonight in North Carolina! MAGA https://t.co/pf2feOSYX7
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 17% 13% 22% 20% 27% 25% 8% 13% 15%
Good 15% 15% 17% 14% 17% 17% 13% 16% 15% 9% 20% 20%
OK 33% 28% 29% 36% 34% 29% 36% 30% 36% 19% 29% 33%
Bad 13% 13% 14% 12% 16% 12% 12% 11% 8% 38% 16% 9%
Terrible 19% 21% 16% 21% 21% 19% 19% 16% 16% 26% 22% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (817) (477) (512) (192) (176) (416) (205) (690) (105) (98) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 21% 41% 4% 48% 17% 23% 19% 18% 23% 23% 14%
Good 15% 6% 15% 28% 6% 25% 15% 14% 26% 11% 20% 17% 12%
OK 33% 28% 40% 26% 28% 23% 38% 29% 30% 31% 35% 29% 37%
Bad 13% 22% 12% 3% 22% 1% 14% 14% 10% 13% 9% 15% 12%
Terrible 19% 41% 12% 2% 39% 2% 17% 21% 16% 26% 13% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (989)  (359)  (394) (236)  (324)  (256) (429) (249) (168) (187) (216) (352)  (234)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens

5AK. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Heading to North Carolina. See you soon!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

You

Race (4 category)

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 18% 18% 10% 20% 19% 25% 22% 6% 12% 19%
Good 17% 16% 22% 12% 16% 12% 20% 16% 18% 5% 19% 16%
OK 40% 36% 35% 45% 43% 42% 38% 38% 40% 41% 37% 43%
Bad 9% 9% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 6% 19% 9% 9%
Terrible 16% 17% 14% 18% 20% 18% 15% 12% 13% 29% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (817) (478) (511) (192) (176) (415) (206) (688) (106) (99) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 16% 41% 4% 45% 15% 22% 21% 16% 23% 20% 13%
Good 17% 6% 18% 28% 5% 27% 17% 13% 24% 10% 20% 19% 15%
OK 40% 45% 45% 26% 44% 25% 44% 35% 39% 40% 40% 36% 46%
Bad 9% 12% 10% 3% 15% 2% 10% 9% 4% 7% 7% 10% 10%
Terrible 16% 35% 11% 2% 32% 1% 14% 21% 12% 28% 9% 15% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (360) (393) (236) (326) (254) (427) (250) (169) (187) (214) (354) (234)

43



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 8 - 11, 2020 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5AL. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Trump in Florida clip https://t.co/xI1wDz9qh5 https://t.co/rQ8SI8iBwN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 20% 17% 12% 18% 18% 27% 23% 5% 11% 14%
Good 15% 14% 19% 11% 5% 16% 18% 19% 18% 1% 19% 11%
OK 30% 23% 28% 33% 39% 28% 32% 20% 28% 29% 36% 42%
Bad 13% 14% 15% 12% 16% 13% 11% 15% 11% 25% 12% 13%
Terrible 23% 26% 19% 27% 27% 26% 21% 19% 20% 39% 22% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (808) (471) (508) (189) (173) (415) (202) (681) (105) (98) (95)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 17% 39% 2% 49% 15% 22% 22% 15% 21% 22% 14%
Good 15% 5% 14% 28% 4% 25% 18% 10% 20% 12% 19% 13% 16%
OK 30% 22% 39% 26% 18% 22% 32% 28% 28% 21% 30% 33% 33%
Bad 13% 21% 14% 4% 27% 2% 14% 14% 10% 19% 12% 12% 14%
Terrible 23% 51% 15% 2% 48% 3% 21% 26% 21% 34% 18% 20% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (979)  (356)  (386) (237)  (321)  (253) (427) (246) (166) (183) (212) (351)  (233)
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5AM. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Police Chief, and most of the police in Rochester, N.Y., have resigned. The Democrat Mayor and, of
courses, Governor Cuomo, have no idea what to do. New York State is a mess - No Money, High Taxes & Crime, Everyone Fleeing. November 3rd.

We can fix it!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 21% 18% 7% 17% 23% 31% 24% 3% 15% 16%
Good 13% 13% 15% 11% 11% 14% 13% 14% 15% 6% 10% 16%
OK 24% 17% 25% 24% 39% 21% 24% 14% 24% 22% 27% 31%
Bad 17% 15% 17% 16% 20% 16% 16% 14% 14% 25% 26% 13%
Terrible 26% 31% 22% 31% 23% 32% 24% 27% 24% 44% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (818) (478) (512) (193) (176) (416) (205) (689) (106) (98) (97)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 3% 19% 40% 4% 48% 17% 23% 20% 9% 22% 24% 19%
Good 13% 2% 13% 26% 4% 24% 12% 10% 21% 13% 19% 10% 11%
OK 24% 13% 32% 26% 9% 22% 28% 20% 21% 21% 15% 29% 28%
Bad 17% 26% 17% 5% 25% 3% 18% 15% 14% 23% 20% 13% 14%
Terrible 26% 56% 19% 3% 58% 3% 24% 32% 25% 33% 24% 23% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (990)  (360)  (392) (238)  (326)  (255)  (429) (250) (169) (188) (214) (356)  (232)
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5AN. Trump Tweets September 8, 2020 — Just landed in North Carolina, thank you! https://t.co/KVuTsaQ6b2
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, September 8, 2020. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 20% 21% 10% 19% 21% 31% 26% 5% 10% 14%
Good 13% 13% 17% 10% 13% 12% 15% 12% 14% 7% 19% 13%
OK 36% 31% 34% 38% 44% 33% 34% 33% 36% 29% 34% 44%
Bad 11% 10% 10% 12% 8% 14% 11% 11% 8% 23% 16% 9%
Terrible 19% 21% 19% 19% 24% 21% 19% 12% 16% 36% 20% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (817) (477) (510) (190) (175) (418) (204) (688) (105) (98) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 20% 2% 19% 44% 2% 52% 17% 22% 24% 18% 23% 23% 14%
Good 13% 2% 15% 24% 3% 25% 12% 14% 21% 10% 18% 12% 14%
OK 36% 35% 41% 28% 36% 21% 41% 27% 35% 34% 35% 35% 40%
Bad 11% 18% 12% 2% 19% 1% 13% 12% 6% 8% 11% 13% 11%
Terrible 19% 43% 13% 2% 40% 2% 16% 25% 14% 29% 13% 17% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (987)  (357) (392) (238)  (323)  (256) (427) (249) (169) (185) (215) (353)  (234)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 34% 38% 26% 27% 29% 31% 41% 39% 7% 18% 32%
Inappropriate 54% 55% 48% 60% 59% 59% 51% 48% 47% 90% 63% 43%
Not sure 14% 11% 14% 14% 14% 12% 18% 11% 14% 3% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (823) (478) (517) (191) (177) (418) (209) (694) (106) (99) (96)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 6% 30% 66% 5% 71% 29% 33% 44% 27% 34% 32% 34%
Inappropriate 54% 88% 51% 16% 92% 12% 55% 57% 46% 61% 53% 53% 51%
Not sure 14% 6% 18% 17% 3% 17% 16% 10% 10% 12% 13% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (365) (393) (237) (330) (255) (431) (252) (168) (188) (214) (357) (236)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 38% 41% 44% 31% 33% 41% 35% 44% 44% 13% 24% 41%
No 46% 48% 40% 52% 46% 45% 47% 47% 41% 79% 52% 31%
Not sure 16% 11% 15% 17% 21% 14% 18% 9% 14% 8% 23% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (825) (479) (517) (193) (176) (419) (208) (695) (107) (99) (95)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 38% 13% 35% 71% 13% 4% 33% 36% 52% 29% 43% 37% 40%
No 46% 77% 43% 16% 79% 15% 49% 53% 36% 53% 43% 47% 43%
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 13% 7% 11% 18% 12% 12% 17% 13% 16% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (996) (363) (395) (238) (329) (258) (431) (250) (170) (188) (216) (356) (236)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 8 - 11, 2020

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.045 to 6.206, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.949.
1000

+ 4.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.

You
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